## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Town of Grafton Plan Commission**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be conducted by the Town of Grafton Plan Commission on **Wednesday**, **May 3**, **2017**, **beginning at 7:00 p.m.** at the Town of Grafton Town Hall, 1230 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Grafton, to consider the following:

## A. Resolution 2017-04: A Resolution Amending a 2035 Comprehensive Plan

The purpose of the public hearing is to accept public comments on the proposed Resolution. Upon the close of the Public Hearing, a meeting of the Town of Grafton Plan Commission shall continue and the request shall be addressed per the agenda.

By: Amanda L. Schaefer Clerk/Planner, Town of Grafton